

In The Court of the District Judge, South 24-Parganas, Alipore

Revocation Case NO. 1 of 2018

Present: Sri Rabindranath Samanta, District Judge, Alipore.

Order No. 5 Dated 27.09.2018

The petitioners file hazira through their Ld. Lawyer.

The opposite party No. 9 has entered appearance by filing a Vakalatnama. **Let the Vakalatnama be accepted and kept with the record.**

The respondents No. 1 to 5 have filed written statement against the case. **Let the written statement / written objection be accepted and kept to the record.**

One application has been filed on behalf of the O.P. No. 9 on the grounds as stated in the application. **Let the application be accepted and kept with the record.**

Let the case be transferred to the Ld. Court of Additional District Judge, 7th Court, Alipore, for its disposal.

Fix **14.11.2018** for appearance of the parties before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- R. N. Samanta

District Judge

Sd/- R. N. Samanta

District Judge