

Revocation case 1 of 2018

Order No. 32
30.09.2023

Record is put up on the prayer of petitioners no. 1 to 4 who files a petition u/s 151 of CPC for preponing the next date of the suit from 15.12.2023 to any early date as per convenience of the Court.

Copy served.

No objection endorsed.

Perused the diary of the Court.

It is seen that the diary for everyday is congested as such there is no place to prefix the date already fixed on 15.12.2023.

Keeping in mind the direction of the Hon'ble Court, parties are directed to get ready for the hearing already scheduled.

To date i.e. 15.12.2023.

Additional District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore