

RECO 01 OF 2018

Order no.38

Date 07.12.2024.

Both side files hazira through ld advocate.

Ld advocate for petitioner files petition u/S 151 of the CPC through ld advocate. Copy served other side.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 31.03.2025 for hearing petition u/S 151 CPC, and w/o if any in the meantime.

Sd/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**  
**( JO CODE WB 00742)**