

**Revocation(P)-01 of 2018**

**Order no. 41 dated 28.07.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

Hazira filed by O.P along with fresh vokalatnama.

On perusal of the case record it appears that on 07.12.2024 one petition u/s 151 of CPC file by the petitioner praying for extension of the injunction order. No order has been passed in respect of this petition. On 31.03.2025 petitioner has filed a petition praying for passing order on the petition dated 07.12.2024 i.e. extension of the injunction order.

Heard. Considered.

On perusal of the case record it appears that inadvertently the petition dated 07.12.2024 filed by the petitioner is fixed for hearing without passing any order of extension of injunction order. However the prayer is allowed. The petition dated 07.12.2024 is disposed of.

To **17.09.2025** for hearing.

Let the ad-interim injunction be extended till the next date.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. District Judge

Addl. District Judge

3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore

(WB00742)