

REVO 01 OF 2018

Present Sri : Ayan Majumder

Order no.45

Date 19.01.2026

Appellant files hazira through Ld Advocate.

One application as filed by the appellant for extension of the A/I order is considered and allowed.

Let the A/I order be extended till the next date.

Respondent no1 is absent with out any steps.

Respondent no 2 to 8 files hazira along with fresh vokalatanama through ld advocate.

Ld advocate for respondent no9 files death certificate. Kept with the case record.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 13.02.2026 for hearing as last chance.

Sd/-

A.D.J, 7th Court, Alipore

In charge of ADJ, 3rd Court Alipore.

(WB00959)